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The Manager
Companies & Securities Compliance -RAD
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited

Stock Exchange Building

Stock Exchange Road,

karachi.
Subject: CORPORATE BRIEFING SE§S] ON (C BS)
Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Aruj Industries Limited is holding the mandatory
Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) to brief the Certificate holders/investors/analysts about
the Company’s business results for the vear ended June 30. 2024 and the future outlook.

The details are as follows:

| Day/Date Saturday December 28, 2024

| Time 12:30 PM T

| Venue 2-KM Off Raiwind Manga Road, Raiwind, Lahore

| Contact person Mr. Muhammad Sajjad Hussain, Company Secretary N
Mob. No. 0301-4254312

| Email address: sajjad@aryj com

Please bring original CNIC for identification.

Zoom Link
Shareholders/investors and analysts who are interested in attending the CBS virtually are

requested to register themselves by Thursday, December 26, 2024 at sajjad@aruj.com
Corporate presentation of the Company is attached herewith,

We would be grateful for assistance in communication this information 10 the TRE
Certificate holders of the Exchange and the analysts,
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COMPANY PROFILE

‘Pioneer in Woven Fusible Interlining, always aiming for excellence

Aruj Industries Limited started manufacturing Woven Fusible Interlining in 1992 and is
the pioneer in this field in Pakistan.

Aruj Industries Limited is a Woven Fusible Interlining manufacturing company in
Pakistan which is ISO-9000 certified.

-Corporate Office located at Aruj House 1-KM Raiwind Road, Lahore- Pakistan




OPERATIONS

Aruj Industries Limited is a Woven Fusible Interlining manufacturing company in
Pakistan which is ISO-9000 certified.

-Consists of three divisions:

* Apparel
* Dyeing
¢ Interlining

*High exports




BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mr. Ali Magsood Butt — Chair Person
Mr. Faisal Khan — Chief Executive
Mr. SH. Ghulam Mustafa — Director
Mrs. Durray Zara Butt — Director

Dr. Aruj Butt — Director

Mr. Muhammad Sajjad Hussain - Director
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Miss. Amara Javed - Director



FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Company recorded sales of Rs. 358,277,910 in the last financial year however, the
Company struggled with high cost of doing business in the last quarter

EPS per share for the period ended 30 June 2024 works out to be Rs. (32.21) as
compared to Rs. (13.34) per share of the last year.




FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

ARUJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sales

Gross Profit / Loss

Profit/(Loss) before taxatioin

Taxation
Profit/(Loss) after taxatioin

Earning per share

For the year ended
June 30, 2024

Rupees

358,277,910

(248,197,308)

(316,370,252)
20,440,911
(336,811,163)

(32.21)

For the year ended

June 30, 2023

Rupees

857,996,198

(60,870,515)

(132,794,012)
6,749,503
(139,543,515)

(13.34)

For the year ended

June 30, 2022

Rupees

1,298,732,954

86,029,869

(4,490,604)
16,304,194
(20,794,798)

(1.99)



FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
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QUESTION & ANSWER SESSION

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO ASK ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY HAVE




